

**Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04**  
**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of May, 2020**

**Imported Items**

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR) (w/o VAT)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR) (w/o VAT)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
01	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/015/D	K 08 05 1	Transformer - Current 200/5A Indoor (Class 0.5, Burden 2.5VA)	04/05/2020	M/s Vidyuth Control Systems Pvt Ltd., India	560	Nos.	USD 18.00	USD 10,080.00		USD 540.00	153,258.16	85,000.00
		K 08 10 1	Transformer - Current 400/5A Indoor (Class 0.5, Burden 2.5VA)			520	Nos.	USD 14.00	USD 7,280.00				
02	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/031/D	R 08 15 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 5/6A	05/05/2020	M/s. Dalian Ino-Tech Co. Ltd., China	350	Nos.	USD 0.46	USD 161.00		USD 80.00	124,254.88	130,000.00
		R 08 70 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 100A			130	Nos.	USD 1.64	USD 213.20				
		R 09 25 7	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 8A			4,500	Nos.	USD 0.50	USD 2,250.00				
		R 09 35 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 15A			3,500	Nos.	USD 0.53	USD 1,855.00				
		R 09 45 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 25A			3,300	Nos.	USD 0.62	USD 2,046.00				
		R 09 55 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 40A			3,000	Nos.	USD 0.84	USD 2,520.00				
		R 09 60 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 50A			1,250	Nos.	USD 1.12	USD 1,400.00				
		R 09 70 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 75A			1,250	Nos.	USD 1.49	USD 1,862.50				
		R 09 75 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 100A			1,000	Nos.	USD 1.70	USD 1,700.00				
03	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/006/D	ZM 01 98 1	Cable U.G. Cu. XLPE Insulated 33kV HT 1C 240sqmm	12/05/2020	M/s. Universal Cables Limited, India	7,500	m	USD 20,047.50	USD 150,360.00	USD 900		Nil	440,000.00
04	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/038/D	E 01 05 1	12kV, 100A rated Fuse Cutouts with Insulators of standard creepage, complete with fuse carrier	06/05/2020	M/s. Zhejiang Haivo Electrical Co. Ltd., China	500	Nos.	USD 30.915	USD 15,457.50		USD 1,760.00	169,643.40	550,000.00
		E 01 12 1	36kV, 100A rated Fuse Cutouts with Insulators of standard creepage, complete with fuse carrier			2,500	Nos.	USD 53.307	USD 133,267.50			Nil	980,000.00

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR) (w/o VAT)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR) (w/o VAT)	
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.			
05	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/044/D	No PL	Three Phase Stationary Meter Test System with 20 meter positions with Accuracy Class 0.02	21/05/2020	M/s. ZERA GmbH, Germany	01	No.	EURO 153,000.00	EURO 153,000.00		USD 1,650.00	155,743.67	150,000.00	
06	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/042/D	R 08 15 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 5/6A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 11kV 6A	21/05/2020	M/s. Zhejiang Haivo Electrical Co. Ltd., China	700	Nos.	USD 0.4559	USD 319.13			USD 210.00	Nil	55,000.00
		R 08 20 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 8A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 11kV 8A			250	Nos.	USD 0.4559	USD 113.98					
		R 08 25 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 10A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 11kV 10A			450	Nos.	USD 0.4947	USD 222.62					
		R 08 40 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 25A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 11kV 25A			350	Nos.	USD 0.6887	USD 241.04					
		R 08 70 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 11kV 100A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 11kV 100A			250	Nos.	USD 1.7266	USD 431.65					
		R 09 15 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 3A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 3A			7,000	Nos.	USD 0.4753	USD 3,327.10					
		R 09 31 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 12A('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 12A			1,600	Nos.	USD 0.5432	USD 869.12					
		R 09 35 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 15A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 15A			4,600	Nos.	USD 0.5432	USD 2,498.72					
		R 09 40 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 20A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 20A			3,300	Nos.	USD 0.7275	USD 2,400.75					
		R 09 50 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 30A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 30A			1,800	Nos.	USD 0.7566	USD 1,361.88					
		R 09 65 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 65A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 65A			1,300	Nos.	USD 1.1737	USD 1,525.81					
		R 09 75 1	Fuse Links Expulsion 33kV 100A ('K' Type) 'K' Type 33kV 100A			1,125	Nos.	USD 1.6393	USD 1,844.21					

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR) (w/o VAT)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR) (w/o VAT)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
07	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/039/D	B 16 10 1	Large Angle Assembly for ABC 230/400V (For 54.6 sqmm Messenger)	21/05/2020	M/s. Sicame Asia Pacific PTE Ltd., Singapore	25,000	Nos.	USD 4.67	USD 116,750.00	USD 250.00		106,775.93	328,000.00
		B 16 15 1	Dead End Assembly for ABC 230/400V (For 54.6 sqmm Messenger)			20,000	Nos.	USD 2.98	USD 59,600.00	USD 250.00		54,508.31	262,000.00
08	DD4/P&D/IC B/2020/003/D	K 08 16 1	1.1 Transformer - Current 1000/5A Indoor (Accuracy Class = 0.5) 5VA	21/05/2020	M/s. Shenzhen Chuanyin Co. LTD, China	175	Nos.	USD 16.70	USD 2,922.50	USD 497.00		208,343.77	110,000.00
		K 08 20 1	1.2 Transformer - Current 1600/5A Indoor (Accuracy Class = 0.5) 5VA			140	Nos.	USD 22.90	USD 3,206.00				
		K 08 60 1	1.3 Transformer - Current 200/5A Outdoor (Accuracy Class = 0.5) 10VA			280	Nos.	USD 38.00	USD 10,640.00				
		K 08 70 1	1.4 Transformer - Current 400/5A Outdoor (Accuracy Class = 0.5) 10VA			600	Nos.	USD 35.00	USD 21,000.00				
09	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/053/D	K 12 43 1	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wires	21/05/2020	M/s. Yongjia Ourseal Security Seals Co. LTD, China	875,000	Nos.	USD 0.037	USD 32,375.00	USD 500.00		296,598.22	250,000.00
10	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/057/D	H 08 04 1	Moulded Case Circuit Breaker 30A (without enclosure) Cable size 10sqmm	21/05/2020	M/s. Yiwu Farphie Power Transmission & Distribution Device Co. Ltd.,	5,500	Nos.	USD 9.35	USD 51,425.00	USD 750.00		137,615.40	280,000.00
		H 08 06 1	Moulded Case Circuit Breaker 60A (without enclosure) Cable size 16sqmm			2,500	Nos.	USD 9.43	USD 23,575.00				

**Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04**  
**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of May, 2020**

**Local Items**

Item No.	Tender No.	PL No.	Item Description	Date of Award	Quantity	Unit	Supplier	Unit Price LKR	Delivery Charges LKR (w/o VAT)	Total Price LKR (w/o VAT)
01	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/059/D	Y 05 10 1	Bolts & Nuts - Ungalvanized 50x16mm	12/05/2020	15,000	Nos.	M/s. Dilushan Iron Works, Weboda	27	Free	405,000.00
02	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/059/D	Y 05 20 1	Bolts & Nuts - Ungalvanized 180x16mm	12/05/2020	2,000	Nos.	M/s. St. Theresa Industries (Pvt.) Ltd., Heiyanthuduwa	59.30	Free	118,600.00
		Y 05 25 1	Bolts & Nuts – Ungalvanized 200x16mm		140,000	Nos.		59.30	Free	8,302,000.00
03	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/045/D	Y 06 20 1	Tension Cross Arms 33kV with E.W. Attachment – Ungalvanized	12/05/2020	1,500	Set.	M/s. USS Engineering (Pvt) Ltd., Ganemulla	7,790.00	Free	11,685,000.00
04	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/061/D	Y 06 10 1	Pin Cross Arms with E.W. Attachment 33kV Ungalvanized	12/05/2020	2,500	Set.	M/s. St. Theresa Industries (Pvt.) Ltd., Heiyanthuduwa	3,923.00	Free	9,807,500.00
05	DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/057/D	No PL	35 Ton Hydraulic Hole Punchers	12/05/2020	04	Nos.	M/s. Richardson Projects (Pvt) Ltd.,	862,000.00	Free	3,448,000.00
		No PL	12 Ton Hydraulic Compression Tools		08	Nos.		511,000.00	Free	4,088,000.00
		No PL	08 Ton Hydraulic Wire Cutters		06	Nos.		219,000.00	Free	1,314,000.00